Sr Questions

1 Which Sikh guru supported the cause of Khusrau and was asked to explain his conduct in
the court and he was ultimately sentenced to death?

2 Jahangir led the army against his rebellious son, defeated and captured him with his principal
supporters.Where Jahangir defeated his son?

3 Akbar conquered two states in 1591 & 1595 respectively.Name these two states?
4 Akbar annexed Kashmir to his empire in:
5 Early in his reign Jahangir had to face a serious situation created by the rebellion of his

son.Name his son?

6 The nickname of Shahzada Saleem was:

7 Jahangir ascended the throne in:

8 On the eighth day of his father's death Jahangir ascended the throne at:

9 The first Indian ruler to organise Haj pilgrimage at the expense of the state was:
10 Akbar was succeeded by:

Answers Choice

A

A
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C
D
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. Guru Nanak

. Guru Harigan

. Guru Arjun Singh
. Guru Gobind

Juna Ghar
Jalalpur

. Jalandhar
None of these

. Sindh &amp; Bangal

. Sindh &amp; Bihar

. Sindh &amp; Baluchistan
. Sindh &amp; Serhad

1586
1585
1584
1583

Khiyan
Khizer

. Khusrau
Khalji

Dara
Munnu

. Sheikhoo
Khurum

1604
1605
1606
1608

Dehli

Patna

Agra

. None of these

. Alauddin Khilji
. Feroz Tughlaq
. Akbar

. Aurangzeb

. Aurangzeb
. Shah Jahan
. Jahangir

. Humayun



