

Pakistan Studies Online Test

Sr	Questions	Answers Choice
1	Which Sikh guru supported the cause of Khusrau and was asked to explain his conduct in the court and he was ultimately sentenced to death?	A. Guru Nanak B. Guru Harigan C. Guru Arjun Singh D. Guru Gobind
2	Jahangir led the army against his rebellious son, defeated and captured him with his principal supporters. Where Jahangir defeated his son?	A. Juna Ghar B. Jalalpur C. Jalandhar D. None of these
3	Akbar conquered two states in 1591 & 1595 respectively. Name these two states?	A. Sindh & Dangal B. Sindh & Dang; Baluchistan D. Sindh & Dang; Baluchistan
4	Akbar annexed Kashmir to his empire in:	A. 1586 B. 1585 C. 1584 D. 1583
5	Early in his reign Jahangir had to face a serious situation created by the rebellion of his son. Name his son?	A. Khiyan B. Khizer C. Khusrau D. Khalji
6	The nickname of Shahzada Saleem was:	A. Dara B. Munnu C. Sheikhoo D. Khurum
7	Jahangir ascended the throne in:	A. 1604 B. 1605 C. 1606 D. 1608
8	On the eighth day of his father's death Jahangir ascended the throne at:	A. Dehli B. Patna C. Agra D. None of these
9	The first Indian ruler to organise Haj pilgrimage at the expense of the state was:	A. Alauddin Khilji B. Feroz Tughlaq C. Akbar D. Aurangzeb
10	Akbar was succeeded by:	A. Aurangzeb B. Shah Jahan C. Jahangir D. Humayun